05/31/2017 504391793

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4438490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINAY MAHADIK	11/02/2016
DUE NGUYEN	11/02/2016
PAUL KATCHER	11/02/2016
NIKITA CHIKATE	11/02/2016
AMAR PATEKAR	11/02/2016
BHARATH MADHUSUDAN	11/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SECURLY, INC.
Street Address:	368 BELSHAW DR.
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15449559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)687-1183

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508332055

Email: timothy.lohse@dlapiper.com

TIMOTHY W. LOHSE **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	398357-991111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY LOHSE
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy W. Lohse/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017

PATENT REEL: 042644 FRAME: 0283 504391793

Total Attachments: 3

source = 398357 - 991111 - Executed - Assignment # page 1.tif

source=398357-991111-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

source=398357-991111-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042644 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

We, the undersigned, in furtherance of our obligations to Securby, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business in Milpitas. California thereinafter Assignee), do hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, and to its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States identified by the following title, serial number. and filing date

Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	
WEB FILTERING WITH	14 679,536	04/06/2015	-
INTEGRATED PARENTAL			
MANAGEMENT AND REPORTING		***************************************	

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patem.

We additionally authorize Assignee to file applications in my our names for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid. in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Executed on:

Nov 2, 2016
vive Vinay Mahadily

Signature

Vinay Mahadik

Printed Name VINAY MAHADIK

Page Lof3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (CONT'D)

Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	
WEB FILTERING WITH INTEGRATED PARENTAL	14 679.536	04 06 2015	
MANAGEMENT AND REPORTING	i 4 Marianan	:	
Executed on:			
11-2-2016			
Date			
By:	*		
Mu			
Signature			
Due Nguyen	- Marian Maria		
Printed Name	in the second		
Executed on:			
11/02/16 Date			
By:			
_Signature		Andrew Marie	
Paul Katcher			
Printed Name			
Executed on:			
11/02/2016 Date			
By:			
Alexander			
Signature			
Nikita Chikate			

Page 2 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (CONT'D)

Title	Senal Number	Filing Date
WEB FILTERING WITH INTEGRATED PARENTAL	14:679,536	
MANAGEMENT AND REPORTING		*
Executed on:		
Date 11 02 16		
By:	-	
Signature	- A Managara Marian - An abanda managara managara	
Amar Patekar Printed Name	ar in American	Managements and the control of the
Executed on: 12016		
By: Signature		
Bharath Madhusudan Printed Name		

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 042644 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 05/31/2017